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A-oprove,1 by the coverDor lay 23, 1979

Intrcduced by cuIlaD, 49

-\N ICT rel3'tiog to rail-road crossiog s3fety; eo Drovide
duties of the Departnent cf Roads; F-o provide
foE payoent of ingroveDeoi-s as p!escribed; tc
prcvi.de additiooal dutj.es foE the Departrent
cf loads ao.,l railroads; to levy an excise tax;!-o piovide .luties; to aut.hcrize additional
uses !or a :undi to provide a penalty; to
anend sections l9-5,19tt anC 39-5,195, Revised' Statutes Suoolerent, 197S; to Drovj.Ce foc
severability; to repeal the original sections;
and to declare an eDergencl.

Be it enacted by the people of the State 3f Nebraska,

Section 1. As_gged ip !his act,_unlgss_thg
ccntert o!hq!!isq_reouires- .jeoartrert shalL_ ne1f,_the
,g:gctoent of Rcals.

Sec- 2- !he_4eparttrqot shall_have ggthqEity t-o
gqternj.ne__the! ( 1) a railroad _ crcssinq shtll _begfininatedr_l?) autolatic Eailroad-_grrde___cgogginq
pEot-ect:oo__dgviceE_shaLl be_installejL_ilodi:ied, oE
!qproved-_131_aa cverr4gs cr underpass is ngqCed 1t_agailroad cr3ssirg, or_ (.1) ot,heE Ieasures are necessarv to
inorove Drrblic safatv 1t railroad cross inos -

Sec- 3. The ,iepart
!!date, as_needed,_a pr&Eitr Ii
safeglof rall
!he Ee latige order cf c.ee.l..

Sec.
gection 3_9f t
gelgrr !le! t:l_E

crossin:, any

sec. 5. Ihen any col!tiggl sgldivision qi this
s!ate_dE!ersige5_!hat gublic_gafet-y uiII be _i-r9g2ged bv
glim i. na t i ng_e_q!2gs.f ngr bI t ae_ i ns t al l- at io r'tr_!g!slant i a I

no t
:he List shal

m o ro veneots n
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roai coroanv vithiD i,irh a L
urisaicti

ca
: Qoa o

Sec. 6

!igql subdiv!s-I-on in

Sec- 7

re accident sl'.1II sithia one daY th9!eaft-er-irot fv t
eDartileDt that an accident has gcgurred -an1

qh a

i4glnistratioa:
Sec. 8- :hat section 39-5,194, 9evised Statutes

suDDleoent. 1978, be anended to read es fcllous:

l9-6,194. In ordeE tc ?rcnoee Public safety aC
the intersection of railroad Iines and aIl classes of
highvays, there is heEeby cEeat-ed a speciaL fund knovn as
the !rade crossing ?rotectioD Eund vhich shall be
established in the state treasury to be used in
furnisbinq fiaatrcial assistaoce in tbe inProveoeot of tbe
safet-Y of railroad grade crossings il this stat-e
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iacluiing b.t! tbe eLimination of srrch
construction, substantial codifrcation.
anJ the Daintenaice cf lutooatic crossinq
such grade crcssi!.gs and the
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crossings. and t-he
or inprovenent,

pEotecticn at
ccnst r]rq!fqg__a nd
sses 3t !eiIcaaJ
oss ing PEotect iou

iavested by the
he provisioos of

qaintenr!sg of overoasses tn,j._ unJer2g
crossiqg5. ADy noney in t-he Grad.e Cr
Fuod availacle foc investrent shall be
sl-ate iDvestnest officer pursuaDt to t.
sections 12-1237 tc 72-1259.

Sec. 9- !hat section 39-6,'195, !evised Statutes
Supplemeot, 1978, be aeended to cead .s folloys:

. 39-5,195. The f,eDaEtn€ot of Boads is hereby
enporered to adilinister the funds deposited in the Grade
CEossi!'g 9Eocaction Fund as follors:

{+} - -{L ei-- ar:1 -- politie'rl--: u}dirisioa -- of---t h is
s t ate-C€teEri! es- | hit- !t!i ie-sa{ety-r:ti-!e--i:rprcred-- t1
c++!+natiag--a---etossinq- --cr---!?---r hc---ii stnl+ation,
sHrst a n.:ia +-nodiai€ati afi7- -€r-- i.ri?€c{e:e:r:-- r f-- aEtoita t+e
ra:+!o ad-j !: de -eros sin g - ?r.te€tioa- rher e-r-:t FeetT -- !crd7
oc -hiEir ra1- iit ersee t5-r+th-:-+ ite-.4-: i e-: ai+:oad -:e rpaayyi thin -its-l a! isdieti6:7- a nd--{eraad-- i:- -lade--r?oa-- tte
cail:o ad-es{n?anl-eo?€ef ned 7-€itI€?- t he-- rai+?oad.--€ca? aaf
o:- tie-po*i !ieai -:u 5di vi:ioa- s haii - iaf.r:r-the--5e?n !tr€:rt
o !-{oad3-.f- 3u eh-f!€t t

-{;}-gp cn-!eeeir ir:g -steh-not+€e7-or-Epo a- -it 3- - otn
Cc te!iina ti.ir-the-ae?a!tncnt-o!-- Roals--3ia++--{.!tLrith
e:( taine-- t he-- er osJing --eoneettcdT--in-- eonl Eret ion--r+ t!
! ep"rs ! i t a t iv.3- cf --thc--!o+ itierl--sr bdir isioa--:tC-- tie
:a rtie{t, r -r ri } r oa d-eo apalT- in vo}.r eC 7- - to--a:: :ve--at- -a:i
es ei:ate-:i-the-.o3t-a n!i-the-tIge-of --iut.nati:- -tai*:ead
g".dc-e?oisi i?- ? Estret:oi-ttrt- shou+ J--b.--!e6Eir.a7--aad
th€-justif iea ti on- oa-t he-. rpeaditnre -iot-:neh - rrot.€ti cn;
rn d;-if-: t - is- a ssee.i- b v--t 5e- -€cpa ?t:t.n t--o{- AoaCa r-- t}tc
tail:oaC7-an+- tLs--!o+itieat--srbdirisl o!- -inro+"ed--+lat
sue h

subqtv
!h a!_ 1

is
grf,Ce c:ossing shcuLd be elininatei by clcsing the

street, rcad, oE highvay, 3ir€h the golitical subdivisiotr
naking ns-it!r1+--aake such closiDg shall receiye tso+-housaDd dollars oc Lbe actual cost the:cc€ 5ut Eot to
exceed t{elve thousaDd ilollars fron the Crade Crossiug
Protectj-oD iund or, if ?ursuant to sectj.oD 7q-1105, iI- is
agreed by the Departmeot of Roads;-the-r.i+!oae7 and t-he
political subdivision involve..L that such crossing shouLd
be eliarnated by lihe retroval of suchpolitical subdivision paying Eor such
shaIl receive tuo thousand doLlars or

rail Iioe, the
reooval-, iq 1Dy,
the actual cost
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thereof but not tc exceed !Yelve tSousaDd doliars fcoB
the Grade cross:.tr9 Protection Fuod;

{3} l2I ID Except-ag-otheEviqe Drovj-aed in
secticn 6 of !!is 1ct :.n oEder to facilitste aDd PEot-ect
!he itrlesest of the pub)-ic as a rhole, and to coEpelsate
for the statesi,.e use of such crossings by tbe gublic,
Che DepaEtnent cf Boads shaIl Pay cigtt7 Dj-net!:five per
ceDt of the
autooati.c ra.
deviceg from

cost of sueh overlgsses, uD.1er:assesL-qld
ilroad jEad.e crossing pro+-ection geasuEes or
the SEade Crossing Protectj.on Fund lgr all

balalce of the ccst s a
rai*toa d-eot?anf--ttli- - tcn
subdivisiou invo:.vetl, exce
a Railroad TEansP.artatio
forDed, such balance shai
political subclivisioa invo

borne tclt-pcr--s€n:--
an trI--
liti

ny couDty
by +-he Poia ch

--pe"--ecntpt t-hat ia a
n Safetl ,
1 be borne

stEict has
eDtirelf bI

I

ti€
cal
ich
ee!
the

I

tTi -pL It shall be tle sole res?oDsibility of
the railEoad coopany iDvolved to uaintain all aotomatic
railroad gEatle crossing prctectiol deYices eristing in
th i.s st a t ei is -.f -t{g ESt-?r7- -t9l5r---?ot-- a:tr--auto'latie
rai:Iroad- gredc-eto::iag- Ptotaetioa --dQ vie€--i-,r t3++cd- -o!
!u!.t aatia+* 7- aoditicd- ot- i:rptcvcC- in -thi3--3tatc--.!--o!
a fte!-itngtr3t-2{7-l 95- rit\ -! he -r???rta+-o!-tlre-9.?a!t!cat
of -8oaes"-th.-icpar trcnt-of- f c iils-iaI-?at- f tor-t!.--€"ida
e ! os!i!g-P!ot.€tita-:n !i-: ial?- P€r--aent--o{-- th.--aantai
eo !ts-f .!- oailtc!i!€c- the:ccf -ana--tI:- -ir+an€€--of -- Jl'cb
!D nna+-€os t s --{ o!--iai nt.!an€€- -str11}- -!€--!o"ae--!?--tte
rai:ltoad--eoapaaies--:t--r horc--?si I rcad--etos siags--steh
d,eviccs -atc- ecn 3t! u€tc ai

15i l-!L ?he Depart-neDt of Roads shalL al'locate
the aDooat to be borDe bY the Crade Crossing Protectioa
Futrd for the ccst of constEuctiotr' iostallatioa, or
substaatial Eodificatiou oc iilPEcYeretrtT---rna---{oE
railtaaattcc of tbe autooatic ilevices for the Prct-ectioD
of the railroad grade crossing coEcec!€d ondec sections
39-6,l9ll and 39-6,195: alal

{6} l-:L The DePart.eBt of Boatls shall enter iDto
antl eDforce -greenenti iavolvinq such Grade cEossiug
Protecti,on iun.t as ceLL as the suPervision of the
co!structio!, installatioD, substaItiaI lo,]ificaticn or
itrproveaeEt, aDd the !ai!|-eoance of such gterPgssgEs
uaderrasses, anil lutolatic safety ile'rices for rbich eDy
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part of the cost is bcEne froa the Grade Crossing
Prf,tection Pund, and th€ a udititrg aud colLecti.otr of the
biIls covering the cost theEeof. The Departoent of Roads
is iurther authorized to enter int" such coutra:ts cith
any railroad ccrpanies anil politicai subdj-visions
affected ahica are necessary to caEEy cut the provisious
oi secticns l9-6,'194 aod l9-5,195.

Sec -
!he _De oa rr-Ee!

10

Sec- 1 'l -

p r c pe r! v_olggsl
bEidoe, tEestlgz r!_sirilar st-ructuEe.

Sec. 12. Comaencinq cn JgIv 1, 1980._ t-herg_ it
\egeq_le'rieC an excige ta x cn 1Il"_Jre! hE transpgEteq bv
gEilrcl!_!n the_stat-e ff llebraska.__5.!ch t3x__s!4ll _belevied 1t !he lete oi-_f-hree thgusandths of cne__cegt _fcr
Sach niig_eqc! r-co c: f:erq[! is transported g:!!in thg
State._ The-DgoqE!next-_of levenue S!allt on l__,f,uacterlv
!4Sis. coLigct*the teI due oursuant t) this sect-!99_;r2q
each railr2a,l !EaqSpaE',inq :!e!?Eq .{itrin !he state. :he
SubLj.: Se!!ica_cgnnj.sSiro-sh:.!I pr.uilg the 9epg!!re0r- r!
lelgnue vi!I_:lL il:c:Il:ion EequesteE_j.o cEder_to_ calry
oSt !hi5 5ee tigrt. lach Ea iIEA4,l shaI.l-, on a ruarterly
!asis._Eubnit_a_report_!:__i.ts total- tgnnaqe__ger rilg
glionelts_ritli!_!he state_for t-5e_ggagteE gqding_ three
ronths crevlogs_rnC s5all. ,ith s!c5 reooEt, n1I_!he_taE
d ue.

sec- 1 l. lll revenue _Jerivetl lEoxl Lbe _t.axlguied puESuant t-c sec!ioa '12 o: this :ct shal!_5e_!Irced
!n_tle crille_grossing_?roteg_lt;Len Frrnd_rnd nay_be_expelded
itr the_Ea !'e lanner as )+-her !c:1ev in such funl.

Sec. 1 4.
secticn 1 2 oJ this lct
!c_pal_ta xes_i ue-_or u
rq
oa

sec. 1 5 rt

!
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l9-5,195,
re pealed.

sec. 15.
ae v ised

That original
Statutes

sect ions
SupPleseDt,

39-5,194
1 973,

and
aEe

Sec. 11. Since aD etreEgeDcy erists,
shall be in full' force and take effect, fEoc
its passage aatl approval, acccrtliug to lac'

this act
and afteE
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